

## WESTSIDE GYMNASTICS PARENT CLUB

11632 SW Pacific Hwy. Tigard OR 97223

www.westsidegymnasticsgirlsteam.com

A Non-Profit Corporation Dedicated to Supporting Young Gymnasts
Our nonprofit organization (NPO) # is 87503
Tax ID # 93-0929508

## **Dear Community Member:**

The Westside Girls Gymnastics Parents Club, an Oregon non-profit corporation dedicated to supporting the Westside Girls Artistic Gymnastics Team and promoting amateur gymnastics, is seeking sponsors for the 2023-2024 season.

Gymnastics is an extraordinary sport that develops strength, flexibility, balance, discipline, grace, confidence, creativity, a healthy body, and positive self-esteem. This wonderful sport demands long hours and hard work from these young athletes. They need the community's support; your sponsorship helps cover coaches' travel expenses, coaching fees, and gymnast meet entry fees.

The Westside Girls Artistic Gymnastics Team consists of approximately 50 girls from throughout the Portland Metro Area. These young women train up to 20 hours per week on all four apparatuses (bars, beam, floor, and vault) to prepare them to compete in the USA Gymnastics Development Program. They participate in meets throughout the region and nation.

The Westside Girls Gymnastics Parents Club is hosting Compulsory level Women's Gymnastics State Finals in March 2024. Your sponsorship helps assure the success of this meet and future hosted events and also gives your business exposure through our website and print media.

Sponsoring the Westside gymnastics team is a great way to invest in your community. You will significantly impact the future of our community while promoting your business and building your image as a leader in the community. I've included the levels of sponsorship you can choose from; please consider supporting us!

Please email/call us with any questions and/or additional information.

Thank you for your support!

## The Westside Gymnastics Girls Parent Club

Fundraising Chair: Michelle Miller <u>wgpcfundraising@gmail.com</u>
President: Kathryn Goforth <u>wgpcpresidents@gmail.com</u>

Prefer to donate online? Visit www.westsidegymnasticsgirlsteam.com/donate and thank you!